



CITY OF MOORE

301 N. BROADWAY | MOORE, OKLAHOMA 73160
CITYOFMOORE.COM



A PROGRESSIVE CITY COMMITTED TO A QUALITY COMMUNITY

2025 | ISSUE 4

Important Information About Your Drinking Water

MOORE PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY HAS LEVELS OF ARSENIC ABOVE DRINKING WATER STANDARDS IN ONE WELL

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. The table shows the average amount of arsenic, in water samples from our system, exceeded the standard, or maximum contaminant level (MCL), for arsenic. The standard for arsenic is 0.010 mg/L.

Analyte Name	Sample Site	Twelve Month Period	Running Annual Average	MCL Standard
Arsenic	WL029-WELL 29	Fourth Quarter 2024	0.014 mg/L	0.010 mg/L

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do. You do not need to boil your water or take corrective actions. However, if you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor. If you have a severely compromised immune system, have an infant, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your health care providers about drinking this water.

What does this mean?

This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have been notified immediately. Concerning arsenic, some people who drink water containing arsenic in excess of the MCL, over many years, could experience skin damage or problems with their circulatory system and may have an increased risk of cancer.

What happened?

The aquifer may have released deposits of arsenic above the maximum contaminant level.

What is being done?

The system, as a whole, is and was always in compliance. This well was turned off at the time of the Notification of Violation (NOV) and is not currently being used. The well will remain off until it meets compliance.

This notice is being sent to you by Moore Public Works Authority PWSID#: OK2001412 NOV#: P-2001412 25-1. Distributed: 04/01/25

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: STEVE REA, 405-313-8054.



cityofmoore.com

The City's website has the most current information on closings, trash service, and events you'll see here. Please confirm dates/times/locations of events at cityofmoore.com

Follow us on social media:



City Info. Numbers

City Hall: 405-793-5000
Utility Customer Service: 405-793-5032
After Hours Water/Sewer: 405-793-5080
Trash & Big Trash: 405-793-5070
Parks and Recreation: 405-793-5090
Pothole Hotline: 405-793-4653

Holiday Closings

Memorial Day, May 26
City Offices Closed
(Trash Service not affected)

The Station Recreation Center
Open Regular Hours: 5 a.m.–10 p.m.

The Station Aquatic Center
Open Noon–8 p.m.



Citywide Garage Sale

The annual Moore Citywide Garage Sale will be June 5 - 8, 2025. Permits are not required for the week. You can use your own signs and we ask that signs be removed within 24 hours after your sale. Please do not post signs on utility poles.



Upcoming Events

For more information contact the Moore Parks & Recreation Department 405-793-5090 or visit our website.

cityofmoore.com



Moore Farm Market

When: Saturdays, May 3- Sept. 20

Time: 8 a.m. - Noon

Where: Central Park Pavilion
700 S. Broadway Ave.

More than 20 farmers and ranchers will make up the backbone of this farmers' market. Contact the Cleveland County Market Manager for information about vendor spaces at 405-366-0674



Party In the Park

When: Saturday, May 24

Time: 9 a.m. - Noon

Where: Parmele Park (1308 N Janeway Ave.)

Come out and join us for the fun! This event is designed to get kids and their families out to local parks to enjoy the great outdoors. As a bonus, there will be inflatables, yard games, and free snow cones.



When Mayor Hamm asked me to write something for the *Mayor's Minute*, my mind immediately went to what makes Moore great. We have an excellent City Manager and a dedicated team of employees that are committed to serving our community. With less than 400 employees, our city runs efficiently despite having a lean staff compared to cities of similar size. These hardworking individuals keep our streets safe, maintain our parks, provide emergency services, and ensure that daily operations run smoothly. Their dedication allows us to deliver high-quality services while remaining fiscally responsible.



Memorial Day Ceremony

When: Monday, May 26

Time: 10 - 11 a.m.

Where: Veterans Memorial Park
(1900 SE 4th St.)

Let us remember those who courageously gave their lives. Alternate location (in case of bad weather): The Station Meeting Rooms (700 S Broadway Ave.)



Summer Swim Lessons

The Station's swim lesson curriculum emphasizes proper swimming technique and water safety, all while having a blast at The Station Aquatic Center. For more information, visit cityofmoore.com/parks or call Moore Parks & Recreation.

In a time of political divide, I'm proud that our City Council operates on a nonpartisan basis, focusing solely on what is best for Moore and its residents. Whether it's improving infrastructure, supporting local businesses, or planning for future growth, our leadership is unified in its commitment to the success of Moore.

I'd be remiss if I didn't talk about the support of our residents. We are fortunate to have a community that is willing to invest in itself. By fostering teamwork between our residents, city staff and elected officials, Moore continues to thrive as a place where families and businesses can succeed. Together, we are Moore Strong.

Melissa Hunt
City Councilmember, Ward 2



HAPPY SPRING